PROPRIETARY:
The information contained in this document is the property of TEKTELIC Communications Inc.  Except as specifically
authorized in writing by TEKTELIC, the holder of this document shall keep all information contained herein
confidential, and shall protect the same in whole or in part from disclosure to all third parties.
© 2018 TEKTELIC Communications Inc., all rights reserved.
All products, names, and services are trademarks and registered trademarks of their respective companies.
TEKTELIC Communications Inc.
7657 10th Street NE

Figure 3 – Elevated Pole Mount Option 1 ..................................................................................... 10
Figure 4 – Elevated Pole Mount Option 2 ..................................................................................... 11
Figure 5 – Elevated Pole Mount Option 3 ..................................................................................... 12
 T0005978_AN Version 1.0
TEKTELIC Communications Inc. Confidential Page 5 of 12
1 Introduction
1.1 Overview
The purpose of this document is to describe the different installation options that are available
with both models of the Agriculture Sensor.
There are things to be conscious of with each sensor model and installation option that will be
highlighted in subsequent sections.
1.2 Order Codes
The Agriculture Sensor exists in two product variants; the Soil Surface Mount, and the Elevated
Pole Mount.  The table below lists the sales codes for the two variants:
Sales Code Description Accessories
AGRSNPUS915 Agriculture Sensor Surface Mount, US 915 MHz none
AGRSNPAU915 Agriculture Sensor Surface Mount, Australia 915 MHz  none
AGRSNPKR920 Agriculture Sensor Surface Mount, Korea 920 MHz  none
AGRSNPAS923 Agriculture Sensor Surface Mount, Asia 923 MHz  none
AGRSNPEU868 Agriculture Sensor Surface Mount, Europe 868 MHz  none
AGRSNPIN865 Agriculture Sensor Surface Mount, India 865 MHz  none
AGRSNPRU864 Agriculture Sensor Surface Mount, Russia 864 MHz  none
AGRSNNUS915 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, US 915MHz none
AGRSNNAU915 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Australia 923MHz none
AGRSNNKR920 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Korea 920MHz none
AGRSNNAS923 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Asia 923MHz none
AGRSNNEU868 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Europe 868MHz none
AGRSNNIN865 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, India 865MHz none
AGRSNNRU864 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Russia 864MHz none
AGRSNAUS915 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, US 915MHz 1 WATERMARK, 1 THERMISTOR
AGRSNAAU915 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Australia 923MHz 1 WATERMARK, 1 THERMISTOR
AGRSNAKR920 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Korea 920MHz 1 WATERMARK, 1 THERMISTOR
AGRSNAAS923 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Asia 923MHz 1 WATERMARK, 1 THERMISTOR
AGRSNAEU868 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Europe 868MHz 1 WATERMARK, 1 THERMISTOR
AGRSNAIN865 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, India 865MHz 1 WATERMARK, 1 THERMISTOR
AGRSNARU864 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Russia 864MHz 1 WATERMARK, 1 THERMISTOR
 T0005978_AN Version 1.0
TEKTELIC Communications Inc. Confidential Page 6 of 12
AGRSNBUS915 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, US 915MHz 2 WATERMARKS, 2 THERMISTORS
AGRSNBAU915 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Australia 923MHz 2 WATERMARKS, 2 THERMISTORS
AGRSNBKR920 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Korea 920MHz 2 WATERMARKS, 2 THERMISTORS
AGRSNBAS923 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Asia 923MHz 2 WATERMARKS, 2 THERMISTORS
AGRSNBEU868 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Europe 868MHz 2 WATERMARKS, 2 THERMISTORS
AGRSNBIN865 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, India 865MHz 2 WATERMARKS, 2 THERMISTORS
AGRSNBRU864 Agriculture Sensor Elevated Pole Mount, Russia 864MHz 2 WATERMARKS, 2 THERMISTORS
1.3 Installation Options
The table below illustrates the measurement capabilities of each installation option.
Measurement
type